SEC Form 4
------------

## FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549 STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPI	ROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

to Sect obligat	this box if no lo tion 16. Form 4 ions may conti tion 1(b).	or Form 5	STATEMEN	pursu	ant to	Section 2	16(a) of	f the Se	BENEFIC	unge Act	t of 1934	ERSH	ΗP	Estim	Number: ated average burg per response:	3235-0287 den 0.5
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> vestors VII, L	<u>.P.</u>						iding Symbol ONAL IN	<u>C</u> [ w	CC ]	5. Rela (Check	all app Direc	licable)	ng Person(s) to X 10% C	
(Last) 11111 SA 2000	(Fii ANTA MOI	rst) (M NICA BOULEV	iiddle) ARD, SUITE		ate of     <mark>0/20</mark>		Fransac	tion (N	1onth/Day/Yea	r)			below		below	
(Street) LOS ANGEL	ES CA	A 9	0025	4. If .	Ameno	dment, D	ate of (	Drigina	I Filed (Month/	Day/Yea	ar)	6. Indiv Line) X	Form	filed by One	o Filing (Check . e Reporting Per re than One Rej	son
(City)	(St		ip)													
1. Title of S	Security (Ins		I - Non-Deriva 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	2A Exe r) if a	. Deem ecution ny		3.	action	4. Securities Disposed Of	Acquired	l (A) or			ount of ities icially d	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
							Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price		Repor Transa (Instr.	ted action(s) 3 and 4)		
Common	Stock		07/10/2020	╈			Р	$\vdash$	188,474(1)	A	\$35.	21 <sup>(2)</sup>	2,35	<sup>5</sup> 9,871 <sup>(3)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(6)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/10/2020				Р		222,707 <sup>(7)</sup>	A	\$35.	21 <sup>(2)</sup>	2,78	38,505 <sup>(8)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(9)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/10/2020				Р		115,337(1)	A	\$35.74	<b>499</b> <sup>(10)</sup>	2,47	7 <b>5,208</b> <sup>(3)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(6)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/10/2020				Р		136,287(7)	A	\$35.74	499 <sup>(10)</sup>	2,92	24,792 <sup>(8)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(9)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/13/2020				Р		64,790 <sup>(1)</sup>	A	\$36.18	327 <sup>(11)</sup>	2,53	89,998 <sup>(3)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(6)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/13/2020				Р		76,559 <sup>(7)</sup>	A	\$36.18	327 <sup>(11)</sup>	3,00	)1,351 <sup>(8)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(9)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/13/2020				Р		26,884 <sup>(1)</sup>	A	\$36.7	78(12)	2,56	66,882 <sup>(3)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(6)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/13/2020				Р		31,767 <sup>(7)</sup>	A	\$36.7	78(12)	3,03	33,118 <sup>(8)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(9)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/14/2020				Р		21,588 <sup>(1)</sup>	A	\$36.72	216 <sup>(13)</sup>	2,58	38,470 <sup>(3)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(6)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/14/2020				Р		25,509(7)	A	\$36.72	216 <sup>(13)</sup>	3,05	5 <b>8,6</b> 27 <sup>(8)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(9)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/14/2020				Р		24,249 <sup>(1)</sup>	A	\$37.29	<b>926</b> <sup>(14)</sup>	2,61	2,719 <sup>(3)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(6)</sup>	
Common	Stock		07/14/2020				Р		28,654(7)	A	\$37.29	926 <sup>(14)</sup>	3,08	87,281 <sup>(8)</sup>	D <sup>(4)(5)(9)</sup>	
		Tal	ole II - Derivati						) isposed o is, convert			-	Owneo	ł		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	(e.g., pc 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code 8)	action	5. Nun	nber 6 Etive (I ities red sed 3, 4	. Date I xpirati	Exercisable and on Date Day/Year)	d 7. T Ame Sec Und Deri Sec	itle and ount of urities lerlying ivative urity (Inst ad 4)	8. Pi Deri Seci (Inst	rice of ivative urity tr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisa	Expiration able Date	on Title	or Numbe of	er				
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> vestors VII, L	<u>.P.</u>													

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
11111 SANTA MO	NICA BOULEVAR	D, SUITE 2000
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
-		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\*

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1111 SANTA MO	NICA BOULE	VARD, SUITE 2000
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Leonard Green		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
1111 SANTA MO	NICA BOULE	VARD, SUITE 2000
(Street)		
LOS ANGELES	CA	90025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
		(Middle) VARD, SUITE 2000
1111 SANTA MO	NICA BOULE	
1111 SANTA MO (Street)	NICA BOULE	VARD, SUITE 2000
1111 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES	CA (State) of Reporting Pers	VARD, SUITE 2000 90025 (Zip)
1111 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address	CA (State) of Reporting Pers	VARD, SUITE 2000 90025 (Zip)
1111 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address GEI Capital VI (Last)	CA (State) of Reporting Perse II, LLC (First)	VARD, SUITE 2000 90025 (Zip)
1111 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address GEI Capital VI (Last)	CA (State) of Reporting Perse II, LLC (First)	VARD, SUITE 2000 90025 (Zip) on* (Middle)
1111 SANTA MO (Street) LOS ANGELES (City) 1. Name and Address GEI Capital VI (Last) 1111 SANTA MO	NICA BOULE CA (State) of Reporting Pers II, LLC (First) NICA BOULE	VARD, SUITE 2000 90025 (Zip) on* (Middle)

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of WESCO International, Inc. (the "Issuer" and such common stock, the "Common Stock") purchased by Green Equity Investors VII, L.P. ("GEI VII").

2. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$34.56 to \$35.56. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

3. Represents shares owned by GEI VII.

4. GEI Capital VII, LLC ("Capital") is the general partner of GEI VII and Green Equity Investors Side VII, L.P. ("GEI Side VII"). Leonard Green & Partners, L.P. ("LGP") is the management company of GEI VII and GEI Side VII, and an affiliate of Capital. LGP Management, Inc. ("LGPM") is the general partner of LGP.

5. Each of GEI VII, GEI Side VII, LGP, LGPM, and Capital, directly (whether through ownership or position), or indirectly through one or more intermediaries, may be deemed for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, to be the indirect beneficial owner of some or all of the Common Stock owned by GEI VII or GEI Side VII, and, therefore, a "ten percent holder" hereunder.

6. Each of GEI Side VII, LGP, LGPM, and Capital disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock reported on this row, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, and, with respect to GEI VII, except to the extent of its direct ownership reported herein, and this report shall not otherwise be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

7. Represents shares purchased by GEI Side VII.

8. Represents shares owned by GEI Side VII.

9. Each of GEI VII, LGP, LGPM, and Capital disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock reported on this row, except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, and, with respect to GEI Side VII, except to the extent of its direct ownership reported herein, and this report shall not otherwise be deemed an admission that the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of such securities for purposes of Section 16 or for any other purposes.

10. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$35.5625 to \$35.92. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

11. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$35.695 to \$36.69. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

12. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$36.70 to \$37.00. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

13. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$36.12 to \$37.12. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

14. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$37.13 to \$37.50. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Persons hereby undertake to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of Shares and prices at which the trades were effected.

Remarks:

<u>/s/ Andrew Goldberg,</u> <u>Attorney in Fact</u>

07/14/2020

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v). \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Power of Attorney Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Cody L. Franklin, Andrew C. Goldberg, and Lance J.T. Schumacher signing singly and not jointly, his true and lawful attorney in fact to: (1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in his capacity as an officer, director or ten percent stockholder of WESCO International, Inc. (the "Issuer"), Forms 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the rules thereunder; (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4, or 5 and timely file such form with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority; and (3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney in fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney in fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney in fact may approve in such attorney in fact's discretion. The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney in fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney in fact, or such attorney in fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorneys in fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, are not assuming, nor is the Issuer assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4, and 5 with respect to his holdings of and transactions in securities issued by the Issuer, unless earlier revoked by him in a signed writing delivered to the foregoing attorneys in fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Power of Attorney this 14th day of July, 2020.

Green Equity Investors VII, L.P. By: GEI Capital VII, LLC, its General Partner

/s/ Andrew C. Goldberg Andrew C. Goldberg Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Green Equity Investors Side VII, L.P. By: GEI Capital VI, LLC, its General Partner

/s/ Andrew C. Goldberg Andrew C. Goldberg Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

GEI Capital VII, LLC

/s/ Andrew C. Goldberg Andrew C. Goldberg Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Leonard Green & Partners, L.P. By: LGP Management, Inc., its General Partner

/s/ Andrew C. Goldberg Andrew C. Goldberg Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

LGP Management, Inc.

/s/ Andrew C. Goldberg Andrew C. Goldberg Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary